O D
3pua New Guit®

- FPational Gasette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G113] PORT MORESBY, MONDAY, 25th AUGUST (2003 -

GENERAL PRICES (AMENDMENT No. 15) ORDER 2003
being

A Prices Order to amend the General Prices Crder 2000.
MADE under the Prices Regulation Act (Chapter 320} to come into operation on Monday, 25th August, 2003.

REPEAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE 2.
Schedule 2 to the Principal Order is repealed and the following substituted:

"Sec. 7" SCHEDULE 2
Petrol, Distillate and Lighting Kerosene — Maximum Retail Prices
Column 1 * Column 2 : Column 3 Column 4
L acation MOTOR SPIRIT DISTILLATE KEROSENE
' Maximum Price Maximum Price Maxaimum Price
toca per litte - toea per litre toea per litre

Alotau-Bulk ... T 206.6 164.3 137.1
Alotau-Dum ..., 214.4 172.4 145.2
Arawnaloloho ... 203.0 {61.0 133.8
Daru-Bulk e e 0.0 165.0 0.0
Daru-Drum .., e 222.0 177.8 150.6
Goroka 205.5 163.5 136.3
Kavienz-Bufk ... 198.8 156.8 0.0
Kavieng-Drum .... 217.3 175.0 1478
Kerema.... 2176 173.0 [45.58
Nimbe-Bulk ..., 198.8 “156.8 129.6
Kimbe-Drum ... 199.7 157.7 130.5
Kokopo.... 200.7 - 158.7 131.5
Kundiawa 204.6 162.6 135.4
Lae ... 198.2 156.2 125.0
Lorengau-Bulk .... 206.4 i64.4 0.0
Loreagau-Drun 217.2 175.2 148.0
Madang 198.2 156.2 129.0
Mendi .... 214.4 172.4 145.2
Mount Hagen ... 210.0 168.0 140.8
Popondetta-Bulk 203.0 168.0 133.8
Popandetta-Drum 220.7 176.0 148.8
Port Moresby ... - ® 198.2 156.2 129.0

Rabaui ..., 198.2 | 156.2 129.0



General Prices (Aincndment No. 15) Order 2003——-ca?u‘z‘m:ed

"Sec. 7" Schedule 2—continued
Petrol, Distillate and Lighting Kerosene ~ Maximum Retail Prices—continued
Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Ceolumn 4
Locatian MOTOR. SPIRIT DISTILLATE KERCISENE
Maximum Price Maximum Price Maximum Price
toca per litre: wea pur litre toea per litre

Vanimo-Bulk ... 203.4 162.1 | 0.0
Vanimo-Dum ... 2209 - - 175.6 0.0
Wabag ... 214.0 172.7 144.8
Wewak-Bulk ... 199.0 . 157.0 129.8
Wewak-Drum ... 215.4 175.9 148.7

The effect of this Prces Order is to increase the price of Motor Spirit, bv 5.9 toea per litre and decrease the prices
of Distitlate and Kerosene by 1.2 toea per litre and 0.6 toea per litre respectively.

The above prices are exclusive of Value Added Tax
Dated this 22nd day of August, 2003,

T. ABE.
Acting General Manager-ICCC.

GENERAL PRICES (AMENDMENT No. 16) ORDER 2003
being
A Prices Order to ainend the General Prices Order 2000,
MADE under the Prices Regulation Act (Chapter 320) to come into operation on Monday, 25th August, 2003,

REPEAL AND REPLACEMENT QOF SCHEDULE 3.
Schedule 3 to the Principal Order is repealed and the following substituted:

“Sec. 8" :
SCHEDULE 3
Aviation Gasoline—maximum retail prices

Column } Colurnn 2

‘Locauon Toea per litre
Aropa 221.65
Daru e e 240.65
Goroka 226.45
Kavieng 240,15
Kieta 22095
Lae 220.35
Madang 215.55
Momote 242.15
Mount Hagen 22975
Nadzab 221.55
Port Moresby 219.55
Rabaul - 220.35
Wewak 238.35

Note: The effect of this Order is to increase Maximum Retail Prices of Aviation Gasoline by 14.3 toea per litre. It should
be noted that the above prices are exclusive of Value Added Tax.

in addition, the prices exclude the flowage fees introduced on the 4th Octolﬁer, 1982 1n accordance with the
Aerodrome (Business Concession) Act 1978.

Dated this 22nd day of August, 2003.

| T. ABE,
Acting General Manager - ICCC.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer,
Port Moreshy.—-240,



	-000
	-001

